5.5.00



MB No. 0661-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENTS	OMFI	-
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks: Pk	v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v	copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(les): Alexander van der		2. Name and address of receiving party(i	
		Name: MAASLAND, N.V.,	a Dutch
Franciscus Johanne	s Adrianus de G	limited liability c	o.
Additional name(e) of conveying party(lea William Abraham Fr	Dattached? CI Yes CI No I		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	□ Merger	Street Address: 10 Weverskad	е
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	3155 PD MAASLAND	
Cl Other		The Netherlands	2 P
Execution Date: April 1			
Execution Date: April I	8, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yee Si No
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s): 09 5 [6 [6]	27	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	•		
If this document is being filed	together with a new application,	, the execution date of the application is: $_$	14/18/00
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)	
, and a district phonons of the contract of th	İ	21 1 dis.it 110 (0)	
	Additional numbers atta	nekadi D Van D Na	
		11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	
5. Name and address of party to	-	6. Total number of applications and paten	ts involved: 1
concerning document should i	} ~		<u> </u>
Name: Penrose Lucas Albright		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_4(
		7. Total 100 (07 07 11 0.41)	0.00
Internal Address:		XC Enclosed (enclosed wi	
MASON, MASON	& ALBRIGHT		th Appl.
MASON, MASON 2306 South E	& ALBRIGHT ads Street	XQ Enclosed (enclosed wi	th Appl.
MASON, MASON 2306 South E P.O. Box 2246	& ALBRIGHT ads Street	XQ Enclosed (enclosed wi	th Appl.
MASON, MASON 2306 South E P.O. Box 2246	& ALBRIGHT ads Street	XXI Enclosed (enclosed wind Discount number:	th Appl.
MASON, MASON 2306 South E. P.O. BOX 2246 Street Address:	& ALBRIGHT ads Street	XXI Enclosed (enclosed wind Discount Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 13-2000	th Appl.
MASON, MASON 2306 South E. P.O. BOX 2246 Street Address:	& ALBRIGHT ads Street	XXI Enclosed (enclosed wind Discount number:	th Appl.
MASON, MASON 2306 South E. P.O. Box 2246 Street Address: CityArlington Sta	& ALBRIGHT ads Street No. 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	XXI Enclosed (enclosed wind Discount Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 13-2000	th Appl.
MASON, MASON 2306 South E. P.O. BOX 2246 Street Address: Ckty.Arlington Sta	& ALBRIGHT ads Street No. 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	XXI Enclosed (enclosed wind Authorized to be charged to depose the count number: 13-2000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	th Appl.
MASON, MASON 2306 South E. P.O. Box 2246 Street Address: City Arlington Sta	& ALBRIGHT ads Street Ne: VA ZIP: 22202 DO NOT USE	XXI Enclosed (enclosed wind Authorized to be charged to depose the count number: 13-2000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying be this space	th Appl. sit account y deposit account)
MASON, MASON 2306 South E. P.O. Box 2246 Street Address: City Arlington Sta	& ALBRIGHT ads Street Ne: VA ZIP: 22202 DO NOT USE	XXI Enclosed (enclosed wind Authorized to be charged to depose the count number: 13-2000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	th Apple
MASON, MASON 2306 South E. P.O. BOX 2246 Street Address: City Arlington Sta SCAMILLA COUNTY OF THE POST OF THE PO	& ALBRIGHT ads Street No. 10 Not use Alt belief, the foregoing inform	XQ Enclosed (enclosed wind Authorized to be charged to depose the count number: 13-2000 (Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying to the page if paying to the count is true and domestiand any attached countries true and domestiand any attached countries.	th Apple
MASON, MASON 2306 South E. P.O. Box 2246 Street Address: City:Arlington Sta	& ALBRIGHT ads Street No. 10 Not use all belief, the foregoing inform ight	XXI Enclosed (enclosed wind Authorized to be charged to depose the control of the page if paying the copy of the page if pay	th Appl. sit account y deposit account)

Rev. 3, July 1997

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we ALEXANDER VAN DER LELY, KAREL VAN DEN BERG, FRANCISCUS JOHANNES ADRIANUS DE GROEN and WILLEM ABRAHAM FRANS VAN DER WEELE, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto MAASLAND N.V., a Dutch limited liability company of 10 Weverskade, 3155 PD Maasland, the Netherlands

the entire right, title and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial no. To Be Assigned

and relating to AN IMPLEMENT FOR AUTOMATICALLY MILKING ANIMALS, SUCH AS COWS and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said Serial no. To Be Assigned

and in and to any and all applications filed for Letters Patent for any such invention in any country, and in and to any and all patents granted for any such invention in any country, with the sole right to file such applications, including the sole right to file such applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including all priority rights in each country; also our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues, continuations, continuation – in – parts and divisionals which may be filed upon said invention in any country;

together with the sole right to enforce said patents and to sue and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

SIGNED AND SEALED this 18 th day of April 2000

Alexander van der Lely

Franciscus J.A. de Groen

RECORDED: 05/05/2000

Willem A.F. van der Weele

van den Berg

PATENT REEL: 010782 FRAME: 0534